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Arrangements for September

We will be continuing with our ‘soft start’ arrival 8.40am — 8.50am. Reception via the EYFS gate and Years 1-6
via the main gate. Year 3/4 use the stairwell on the right and Year 5/6 the stairwell on the left.

As it is assisting with congestion we will also be continuing with the dismissal points used this year.

Gate EYFS Reception | Little Pine Little Acorns | Rear Side

Cones Playground Playground

Main Gate Usually for
Kitchen access

3.15pm Reception
3.20pm Year 2 Year 1
3.30pm Year 5 Year 6 Year 4 Year 3
3.30pm LPC LA

On Tuesday 3™ September we propose that Year 1 arrive at 9.00am to be greeted on the main playground and
escorted into class.

Reception start a phased return to school from Thursday 5™ September. Nursery from Monday 9t September.
Thank you for all of your support this year. Have a fantastic Summer Holiday.

Please keep us updated on you #SummerHolidayAdventures on Twitter by including the handle @PinehurstP.
Most important of all take care, stay well and keep safe.

Whole School Attendance
this week ... 92.3%

Let’s aim for our target of
97% every week next year.

100% Attendance k)

Breakfast club with return for

A huge well done to all of DON'T

s working parents on Tuesday WAIT FOR
our children who have 3 September. Please call the OPPORTUNITY
achieved 100% attendance CREATE IT

: school office on 2™ September
this year. if you require a place. 8.00 am (13

prompt start ONLY.

Emergencies ONLY: Off Site Number: 07858 739336

If you have concerns about a child or a family please email: safequarding@pinehurst-primary.co.uk




Weekly Attendance and Minutes Late

1 “@A_ - Goodbye Year 6

Our Leavers will be celebrated next week.
A super Leavers’ Service and fabulous
Disco will be had.

We would love to see any goodbye and
good luck messages from our Pinehurst
Family on Twitter @PinehurstP.

We wish all of our fabulous Year 6
children every happiness and success in
the future.

Year Class Attendance Minutes Late
Group %
R Ash 94.4% 227
R Oak 96.7%
1 Elm 89.4% 45 ©
1 Cherry 90.8% 223
2 Fir 91.5% 395
2 Yew 91.8% 146
3 Cedar 98.9% 112
3 Hazel |G 233
4 Chestnut 86.3% 178
4 Holly 99.3% ® 122
5 Maple 95.0% 140
5 Sycamore 96.2% 268
6 Birch 93.6% 245
6 Willow 87.2% 151
2024 | 2025
Autumn Term 2024

Starts: Monday 2nd September
INSET: Monday 2nd September
Pupils Return: Tuesday 3rd September
INSET: Monday 30th September
Half term: Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November
Pupils Return: Monday 4th November
Ends: Friday 20th December
Christmas break: Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January
Spring Term 2025
Starts: Monday 6th January
Pupils Return: Monday 6th January
Half term: Monday 17th to Friday 21st February
Pupils Return: Monday 24th February
Ends: Friday 4th April

Easter break: Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April (Bank
Holiday)

Summer Term 2025
Starts: Tuesday 22nd April
May day: Monday 5th May
Half term: Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May
INSET: Monday 2nd June
Pupils Return: Tuesday 3rd June
Term ends for Pupils: Friday 18th July

INSET: Monday 21st July

INSET: Tuesday 22nd July

Ends: Tuesday 22nd July

Good Bye and Good Luck to ...
Mrs Stanley
Mrs Muirhead
Mrs Stephens
Ms Lanotte

Wishing you all every happiness and
future success.

Good luck on your next adventure.

Enjoy the start of a new chapter.

Reminder ... please return all home
reading books to school next week.

Thank you for your support.

Take Home
Reading Books

od

All after school clubs will end this week. There

will be no after school clubs next week as this is

the final week of the school year. Thank you to

the staff who have given up their time for these

enrichment opportunities and to the children for
participating.




